

05-04-2004

| (Rev. 10/02) | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | .102736440 | U.S. Faterit and Trademark Onice |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ | V V | V V |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater | nts and Trademarks: Please record the attached | d original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and addre | ess of receiving party(ies) |
| JIMMY HENNINGSEN | Name: CORNIN | IG GILBERT INC. |
| 4-29 | -54 Internal Address |): |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attache | d?Yes No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| Assignment Me | erger | 504014 0 |
| Security Agreement Ch | Street Address: | 5310 W. Camelback |
| Other | | |
| | City: Glendale | State: AZ Zip: 85301-7597 |
| 4/19/2004 Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & | k address(es) attached? Yes V No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numb | er(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together | with a new application, the execution | date of the application is |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) $10/725$ | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | | |
| Α | Additional numbers attached? Yes No | |
| Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed | d. | applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Marvin A. Glazer, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFF | R 3.41)\$ |
| Internal Address: | Enclosed | |
| . Autor - Maccodes Editions | Authorized to | o be charged to deposit account |
| (2, 36, 5); | 8. Deposit account | number: |
| Street Address: 2141 E. Highland Ave | 03-0088 | |
| Suite 155 | | |
| City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85 | 016 | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Signature. Marvin A. Glazer | Marin afflash | April 23,2004 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature 0 | Date |
| Total number of | pages including cover sheet, attachments, and | documents: 3 |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

| ecuted this | <u>19</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2004, by | y |
|-------------|------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|
| | | |
|) | | |
|) | Hereinafter referred | |
|) | to as "ASSIGNOR" | |
|) | | |
|) | | |
| to | | |
|) | | |
|) | | |
|) | Hereinafter referred to | |
|) | as "ASSIGNEE" | |
|) | | |
|) | | |
|) | | |
| |))) | to as "ASSIGNOR") to) to) Hereinafter referred to |

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the inventor of the improvements described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed concurrently herewith and entitled "COAXIAL CONNECTOR AND METHOD," hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS"; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all of his right, title and interest in and to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including: (a) any and all patents and applications therefor based upon said improvements; (b) any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions based upon the above-identified patents and applications therefor; and (c) any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified patent applications in the United States or any other country.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015275 FRAME: 0997

- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent or any reissue patent which may be based upon the improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees upon request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (b) to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (c) to sign and execute all lawful papers and to make all lawful oaths or declarations relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including documents relating to divisional, continuing, and reissue applications in the United States and applications in other countries; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and other countries covering those improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS.

ASSIGNOR:

WITNESS

19. 47 ml 2004

Jiminy 17 cinimgoo.

19.04.04

RECORDED: 04/29/2004

Date

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness: